

## Christian County High School Colonel Band

Anthony Darnall, Director

In addition to general sponsorships, the Christion County High School Band is looking for additional sponsors for our Home Show on September 14, 2024. This event brings dozens of bands and hundreds of spectators from all over Western Kentucky.

Available Sponsorships are as follows:

## Individual Class Awards

(You will be sponsoring the award for ONE class - A, AA, AAA, AAAA and AAAAA depending on the bands who register). You may select the class you wish to sponsor with your trophy, but no guarantees will be made)

1st Place - \$85 2nd Place - \$65 3rd Place - \$45 Best Guard - \$50 Best Percussion - \$50

Overall Awards (Only ONE of each of these awards are given for the contest)

Best Overall Percussion OR Best Overall Guard - \$100

In addition to your trophy sponsorship you will receive the following benefits:

• Name of individual or business listed in all programs for the current school year and on the Colonel Band Facebook and website sponsorship page.

Spirit Award OR Reserve Grand Champion - \$250

In addition to your trophy sponsorship you will receive the following benefits:

- Name of individual or business listed in all programs for the current school year and on the Colonel Band Facebook and website sponsorship page.
- Quarter page ad in the CCHS Marching Band program

## Grand Champion - \$500

In addition to your trophy sponsorship you will receive the following benefits:

- Name of individual or business listed in all programs for the current school year and on the Colonel Band Facebook and website sponsorship page.
- Business Logo on website homepage
- Half page ad in the CCHS Marching Band program
- Business announced at all band events/concerts



## **Christian County High School Colonel Band**

Anthony Darnall, Director

Make Checks Payable to CCHS Band Boosters

Sponsorship Amount	
Trophy Being Sponsored:	-
Company Name:	
Address:	
Contact Person:	
Contact Email:	
Contact Phone:	

Thank you for your time and consideration

We appreciate the support and encouragement of all of our community partners, and thank you for considering joining the Christian County Colonel Band family with your contribution to the Christian County High School Band Booster association, a registered 501(c)3 nonprofit organization. A donation of any amount will greatly benefit our program. If you are a Silver level sponsor or higher, a booster representative will contact you to obtain your company logo for our website and information for your program ad.

To become a sponsor:

please fill out the form and return by mail to - Christian County High School Band Boosters, P.O. Box 2114 Hopkinsville, KY 42241 or visit our website www.colonelband.org (click on support > donate) **Booster Board** 

> President, Mary Beth Pyle • Vice President, Patricia Miller Secretary, Stephanie Jones • Treasurer, Stephanie Harris